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Co?&r Coumnty
Total Respondents Per District

Respondent Statistics District 5 District 1
20% 20%

= Telephone Survey
= 710 Residents

= 142 Interviews Per
District

18 Years of Age and
. Older J District 4

20%

District 2

(o)
= Full Time and Part 20%

Time Residents

= Margin of error +/- District 3

0
4.0% 20%
= Male - 43%

Survey Overview




Co?gr County
Resident Status

Full Time Resident 86% 95%

Seasonal Resident 14% 5%

Question 2
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How Long Have You Lived Here?

o _
20% 18.2%

16.9%
14.1%
o,
12.7% 13.4%
10.0%
8.6%
h l

2003-2007 2000-2002 1996-1999 1991-1995 1986-1990 1981-1985 1976-1980  Before
1976

15%

10%

5%

0%

Question 3
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Age Demographics of Respondents

18 - 25 Years

26 - 34 Years 3%

6%

35 - 44 Years
8%

45 - 54 Years
16%

65 or Older
46%

55 - 64 Years
21%

Question 4




Co?@r County
Number of People in Household and Home

5+
Persons
7% 1

Person
3-4 24% Mobile Home
Persons / D 4;’/0 vill
19° uplex or Villa
9% ‘ 5%
Other
‘ 4%
Apartment
2 7%
Persons
50% Single Family
Home/Condominium
80%

Question 5 -6
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Respondent Employment Status

Unemployed
3%

Homemaker
7%

Part-Time
7% Full-Time

32%

Retired
51%

Question 7
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Right Direcion - Wrong Direction

are things in Collier Right Direction 56%  62%
County moving in the
right direction or the Wrong Direction 27% 22%

wrong direction?

No Opinion 17% 16%

Question 24




Co?&r County
Job Performance

Generally speaking, County officials do a good job running County

government:

2007 2005
Question 8i

NO NO
OPINION
10% OPINION

22%

AGREE
52.5%

DISAGREE
24%

AGREE
54%
DISAGREE

28.5%




Co?@r County
Taxes

The property taxes you pay are generally fair in relation to the value of the
benefits:

2007 2005
NO
OPINION NO
12% OPINION

15%

DISAGREE

DISAGREE 16%

33%

AGREE
57%

AGREE
69%

Question 8|
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Would Respondents Pay More 1n Property Taxes?

2007 2005 Yes Community Project

More Sheriff's deputies

Acquisition of land for more public beach access
and parking

Construction of needed roads, bridges and
sidewalks

More paramedics and ambulances

Question 22a — 229
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Evaluating Existing Services - Agree/Disagree

93%

69%
41%

74%
78%
94%

82%

59%

90%

67%
56 %

69%
81%
93%

80%

58%

Overall appearance of neighborhoods and shopping areas
is good

Roads and highways are well maintained

Traffic signals keep the cars moving fairly well during
rush hour

Storm water drainage works well in your neighborhood
The sewage system works well in your neighborhood
Garbage collection and recycling of trash seems to be

working well

Reclaimed water should be a major goal of our water
conservation policy

The County has done a good job of acquiring and
preserving land for recreation, environmental protection,
and historic preservation



Co?&r County
Evaluating Existing Services

2007 2005 Satisfied Community Service

82% 73% Parks and recreational facilities and services
""" 90% 86%  ®  Library services
""" 90% 91%  ©  Trash collection services
""" 31% 30% @  Collier Area Transit service (CAT)

I 51.8% - Had "no opinion" regarding CAT

67% 67% Emergency ambulance service

Question 20a — 20e
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Beaches/Beach Access

2007 2005 Agree Community Service
83% 79% M Beaches are clean and well maintained
56% 49% M Beaches provide adequaterestrooms,plcmcareas ---------

and food & beverage concessions

Question 9a — 9b
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Beaches/Beach Access

There is currently an adequate amount of beach access locations and
associated beach parking in Collier County:

| |
2007 2005
| |
NO NO
OPINION OPINION
18% 19% AGREE
35%
AGREE
46%
DISAG::REE DISAGREE
36% 46%

Question 9c
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Policies & Programs - Attracting Tourists

Generally speaking, spending money to attract tourists to our area during
the off-season summer months is a good idea:

2007 2005

NO NO
OPINION OPINION
11% AGREE 14%

‘ 56%

AGREE
54%
DISAGREE

32%

DISAGREE
33%

Question 8g




Co?&r County
Policies & Programs - Healthcare

Access to health care services in Collier County is a problem for the average

person.
|
2007 2005
| |
NO NO
OPINION OPINION
15% 17%
AGREE
42% AGREE
46%
DISAGREE
43% DISAGREE
37%

Question 8n




Co?gr County
Hurricane Preparedness

2007 2005 Agree Community Service

85% T77% Timely and reliable hurricane information provided
by County government

How would you rate the county government's

performance in response to Hurricane
Wilma?

2'7% Ezxcellent

Question 19a — 19b




Ccmr County
Impact Fees

The County currently has 12 different impact fees that are intended to help
pay for the cost of providing government services created by population

growth. These fees are added to the price of a newly constructed home or
business. Knowing that, the County should continue to increase impact

fees to pay for continued growth.

2007 2005

AGREE
OPINION 42% OPINION
21% 22%
AGREE
37%

DISAGREE DISAGREE
37% 41%

Question 18b




Growth

The County Commission is doing a better job of managing growth today
than it was 5 years ago:

2007 2005
|
NO OPINION
o

OPINION APPLICABLE

27% 1%

DISAGREE
46%
AGREE
32%
DISAGREE
AGREE 40%
27%

Question 8m
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Growth

As a place to live, Collier County is better now than it was 5 years ago:

2007 2005

NO
NO
OPINION
20% OPINION APPLICABLE

20%

AGREE
36%
DISAGREE
32%

Question §j

2%

AGREE
46%

DISAGREE
44%
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Overall Job Performance of the BCC

STRONGLY

Job Approval Rating APPROVE

10%

= 61% Approve NO

OPINION
17%

STRONGLY
DISAPPROVE

8%

SOMEWHAT
APPROVE
51%

SOMEWHAT
DISAPPROVE
14%

Question 23




Co?&r County
Public Information

Primary Source of Information about County Government:

County Internet Web Site, 5%
' | Homeowner’s Association, 1%

—— Friends/Co-Workers, 5%

——— Town Hall Meetings, 1%
Collier Govt. TV Channel, 2%

Local
Newspapers
53%

Local TV
28%

Local Radio
Stations
5%

Question 21a
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Customer Service

During the past 12 months, have you contacted any Collier County
government department for ANY reason?

If yes, did you have your
guestion or problem resolved
satisfactorily?

YES
74%
YES
33%

NO
26%

NO
67%

-

Question 11 — 11a
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Web Site

Have you visited the County web site in the past three months?

If yes, did you find the web
site informative and easy to
use?

o

Question 21b — 21ba
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Sun-N-Fun Lagoon Water Park

Have you had an opportunity to visit the new Collier County water park -
Sun-N-Fun Lagoon?
If yes, how would you
rate the experience?

Question 12 — 12a
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Customer Service
Have you ever requested a building permit from the county?

If yes, how would you
rate building permit

services?
) GOOD 38%
FAR 26%
POOR 23%
NO YES
67% 33%

Question 10 — 10a
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Housing

Do you think the availability of affordable housing in Collier County is:

NOT A
CRISIS AT
ALL
10%

NOT SURE
9%

A MINOR
CRISIS
24%

A MAJOR
CRISIS
57%

Question 14
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Housing

The County should do more to promote and require more work
force/affordable housing in Collier County.

DISAGREE
18%

NO

OPINION
9%

AGREE
73%

Question 18a
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State Issues

What's your opinion of a proposed tax plan that would eliminate property
taxes on homesteaded properties in exchange for an increase in the state
sales tax from 6 percent to 8.5 percent?

OPPOSE
46%

SUPPORT NOT SURE
28% 26%

Question 17
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State Issues

Do you currently have a Do you think homestead
homestead exemption for exemptions should be given to
your residence in Collier part-time residents in Collier
County? County whose primary
residence is elsewhere?

NO
72%

NO
17%

' NOT SURE

6%

YES
T7%

YES NOT SURE
16% 12%

Question 15 -

16
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Interstate I-75

Would you support or oppose adding tolls to the new lanes that will be
constructed on Interstate 75 in Collier County and Lee County this year in
order to speed up construction of additional traffic lanes on the interstate in
the future?

NOT SURE
12%

SUPPORT
39%

OPPOSE
49%

Question 13
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Survey Comparisons

Several questions in the 2007 Citizen Survey were repeated from the last two
surveys conducted in 2005 and 2002. The following is a comparison of
responses from the three surveys.

2007 2005 2002

AGREE AGREE AGREE

Garbage collection and recycling of trash seems 94% 93% 92%
to be working well.

The overall appearance of neighborhoods and 93% 90% 94%
shopping areas is generally good.

Generally speaking, the sewage system works 78% 81% 82%
well in your neighborhood.

Generally speaking, the storm water drainage 74% 69% 78%
system works well in your neighborhood.

CiﬁZﬁn SurV 2(X)7 Summary Comparison
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Survey Comparisons

Several questions in the 2007 Citizen Survey were repeated from the last two
surveys conducted in 2005 and 2002. The following is a comparison of
responses from the three surveys.

2007 2005 2002

AGREE AGREE AGREE

Roads and highways are well maintained in the 69% 67% 73%
county.
‘When you drive through the County, traffic =~ 41%  56%  54%

signals keep the cars moving fairly well.

Generally speaking, County officials do a good 52.5% 55% 40%
job running County government.

CiﬁZﬁn SurV 2(X)7 Summary Comparison
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Projects or Programs Needing Improvement

Project or program provided by County Government that you believe most
needs improvement here in Collier County:

2007 2005

37.9% 32.8% Roads/Infrastructure/Building
- 14.6% 7.8% Housing
1 10.0% 10.2%  Traffic/Transportation
- 72% 25% Fees/Taxes/Government
. 6.6% 5.5% Parks/Recreation/Beaches
- 51% 41% Law Enforcement
- 45% 47% Medical
- 35% 39% Education
- 3.1% 1.6% Economy/Business
31% 2.0%  Water/Sewage
_27% 23%  Environment
26.3% 33.2% ~ Don’t Know/Other

Question 25




